

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1032 OF 2002

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAKIR MAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Naven Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

10

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel started his submissions at 3. p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Then, Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, learned counsel started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 3.40 p.m.

The appeal remained part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master